



S.P.APPARELS LTD.



Regd. Office : 39-A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, AVINASHI - 641 654, Tamil Nadu, India.
Phone : +91-4296-714000 E-mail : spindia@s-p-apparels.com
Web : www.s-p-apparels.com CIN No.: L18101TZ2005PLC012295

22nd May 2024

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 540048

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

'Exchange Plaza',

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol: SPAL

Sub: Newspaper publication of Financial Result

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, enclosed please find herewith the newspaper publication of the consolidated audited financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2024 published in following newspapers:

1. Financial Express on 22nd May 2024
2. Dinamani on 22nd May 2024

This will also be made available on Company's website at www.spapparels.com

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

For S.P.Apparels Limited

K.Vinodhini

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

(expleo)**Expleo Solutions Limited**

Registered Office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai – 600 096, India, **Phone :** + 91 44 4392 3200
Website : <https://investors.expleo.com/> **CIN :** L64202TN1998PLC066604

NOTICE**TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION & PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)**

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of the Company pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended from time to time, that all the Shares in respect of which dividend entitlements have remained unclaimed / unpaid during last seven consecutive years, are required to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") established by the Central Government.

The details of shareholders who have not claimed their dividends during last seven consecutive years and whose shares are therefore liable for transfer to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority, is displayed on the website of the Company <https://investors.expleo.com/>. The Company has sent individual communication/letter dated May 21, 2024 through registered post to the latest available addresses of those shareholders advising them to claim the dividends expeditiously by writing to our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Cameo Corporate Services Limited, Unit : Expleo Solutions Limited, 'Subramanian Shares', No.1, Club House Road, Chennai 600 002, Telephone : 044 - 2846 0390 / 044 - 4002 0700, Fax No : 044 - 2846 0129, Email: investor@cameoindia.com, Website: <http://www.cameoindia.com>

In case no valid claim has been made on or before **September 1, 2024** for the Final Dividend for financial year 2016-17 or in case no valid claim has been made for the dividend declared during last seven financial years (at least for any one year), the shares in respect of Final Dividend for financial year 2016-17 will be transferred to the DEMAT Account of the IEPF Authority without any further notice.

It is to be noted that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF as per the above Rules. In case the concerned shareholders wish to claim the shares after transfer to IEPF, a separate application has to be made to the IEPF Authority in Form IEPF-5, as prescribed under the above Rules and the same is available at IEPF Website, i.e. www.iepf.gov.in.

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Expleo Solutions Limited**

Place : Bangalore
Date : May 22, 2024

**Balaji Viswanathan
Managing Director and CEO**

RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 820, ANTRIKSHA BHAWAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN
CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050142
Website: www.repl.global, Email: secretarial@replurbanplanners.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024

₹ in lacs (Except Earning per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,309.06	2,365.91	9,198.74	8,462.34	3,774.33	2,452.39	10,058.24	8,895.42
2	Net Profit before Tax	321.75	540.41	1,770.90	1,564.94	380.89	561.66	1,895.71	1,616.09
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	218.32	417.52	1,311.62	1,165.77	264.36	433.93	1,405.35	1,202.23
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	219.61	411.53	1,294.95	1,164.92	266.08	427.64	1,389.27	1,206.03
5	Equity paidup share capital	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25	1,734.25
6	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :								
	Basic (₹)	1.26	2.41	7.56	6.72	1.52	2.50	8.10	6.93
	Diluted (₹)	1.22	2.34	7.33	6.72	1.48	2.43	7.85	6.93

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 20th May, 2024. The financial results for the quarter and year ended March, 31st 2024 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and have expressed unmodified opinion on the financial statements.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.repl.global

For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited

**Pradeep Misra
Chairman
DIN : 01386739**

Place : Noida
Date : 20th May 2024

S.P. APPARELS LIMITED

CIN: L18101TZ2005PLC012295

Regd. Office: 39 – A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, Avinashi – 641 654, Tirupur, Tamilnadu
Tel : +91-4296-714000, Fax : +91-4296-714280, 714281 E-mail: csoffice@spapparels.com, Website: www.spapparels.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

(Rupees in millions except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	For the year ended	For the year ended
		March 31, 2024 [Audited]	December 31, 2023 [Unaudited]	March 31, 2023 [Audited]	March 31, 2024 [Audited]	March 31, 2023 [Audited]
1	Total Income from operations	2,967.73	2,570.12	2,770.65	11,036.72	11,008.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	298.33	245.02	254.15	1,176.40	1,107.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	284.64	176.09	205.18	896.25	825.12
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	305.06	129.37	256.86	972.64	758.80
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-) [Amount]	250.93	250.93	250.93	250.93	254.93
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7,385.49	6,485.18
7	Earning Per Share (Rs.) - Basic and Diluted [Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax/Weighted average number of equity share	11.34	7.02	8.18	35.72	32.37
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Annualised)	(Annualised)

See accompanying notes to the Consolidated Financial Results**Notes:**

- The above audited consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 21, 2024.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting policies and principles.
- The company operates in one segment (i.e.,) Textile business, which in the context of Indian Accounting standard (IND AS)108 - operating segment, is considered as the only reportable operating segment of the company.
- The Company incorporated a new wholly owned subsidiary viz., 'S.P. Apparels International (Private) Limited' in Sri Lanka on October 16, 2023. The Company has not yet commenced its operations.
- The Company has signed an definitive agreement to acquire 100 percent stake of Young Brand Apparel Private Limited (YBAPL), the subsidiary of Bannari Amman Spinning Mills Limited along with certain fixed assets in the garment unit situated at Palladam of Bannari Amman Spinning Mills Limited and land and building situated at Perundurai SIPCOT (The State Industries Promotion Corporation of Tamil Nadu Limited) for a value of Rs. 2230 millions. The proposal is subject to necessary statutory, regulatory and other compliance & approvals. During the quarter, the Company has paid advance of INR 325 Million towards consideration.
- The consolidated results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the consolidated audited figures of year ended March 31, 2024 and published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year, which was subjected to limited review.
- The consolidated financial results include financial results of S.P.Apparels Limited (Parent Company) and the financial results of its subsidiaries - S.P. Retail Ventures Limited, Crocodile Products Private Limited and S.P. Apparels UK (P) Limited
- The consolidated financial results includes the financial results of one subsidiary which have been consolidated based on management accounts, whose financial results reflect total revenue of Rs.140.64 million for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and Total Comprehensive loss of Rs.13.4 million for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 as considered in the consolidated financial results.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period classification / presentation.

For S.P.Apparels Limited
P.Sundarajan
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00002390

Place : Avinashi
Date : 21.05.2024

VIVO BIO TECH LIMITED

Your Drug Discovery Partner
CIN: L65993TG1987PLC007163

Registered Office: 03rd Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, #8-2-672/5 & 6, Road No.1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana – 500034.
Email: investors@vivobio.com; Website: www.vivobio.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIVO BIO TECH LIMITED FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Rs. In Lacs except per equity share data

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Income	1,176.75	1,287.86	1,477.87	4,549.01	5,226.61
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	143.47	190.84	287.67	406.05	462.08
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	143.47	190.84	287.67	406.05	462.08
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	73.61	132.08	206.32	252.63	264.90
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	73.61	132.08	206.32	252.63	264.90
6 Equity Share Capital	1,490.35	1,490.35	1,490.35	1,490.35	1,490.35
7 Other Equity	-	-	-	3,949.60	3,696.97
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
i. Basic	0.50	0.89	1.38	1.70	1.78
ii. Diluted	0.31	0.89	1.38	1.51	1.78

Notes:

- The above Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 20, 2024.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figure between the audited figures of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the 3rd quarter of respective financial years which were subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries, viz., Vivobio Labs Private Limited, Vivobio Discovery Services Private Limited, Surligo Life Consultancy Private Limited and Vivobio Consulting Services Private Limited (Formerly Donakanti Consulting Services Private Limited).
- The Company operates in single Segments Viz., Bio Technology. Hence segmental reporting is not required.
- The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 is available on the stock exchange's website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.vivobio.com.
- Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income	1155.93	1273.56	1442.06	4491.94	5165.79
Profit before Tax	139.47	190.89	285.12	405.48	460.55
Profit for the Period	69.78	132.13	203.75	252.23	263.40

For Vivo Bio Tech Limited

**Kalyan Ram Mangipudi
Whole Time Director
DIN: 02012580**

Date: 20.05.2024
Place: Hyderabad

**AXISCADES****AXISCADES Technologies Limited**

CIN : L72200KA1990PLC084435

Regd. Office : Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India
Website: www.axiscades.com | **Email:** info@axiscades.com | **Tel :** +91 80 4193 9000 | **Fax :** +91 80 4193 9099

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31 Mar. 2024	31 Dec. 2023	31 Mar. 2023	31 Mar. 2024	31 Mar. 2023
	Audited (Refer Note 6)	(Unaudited)	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Audited	Audited
Total income	26,127.07	23,386.60	22,707.00	96,505.78	82,758.05
EBITDA*	3,233.10	2,923.98	4,399.69	13,035.27	13,754.78
Finance Costs	1,251.36	1,210.43	1,413.50	5,636.79	3,589.98
Depreciation and amortisation expense	951.91	849.32	670.82	3,379.12	2,651.83
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,592.25	1,102.85	2,698.42	5,302.41	8,910.55
Share in Net Loss of Associate	(0.30)	-	-	(0.30)	(4.41)
Exceptional Items, Net	-	-	-	-	(6,803.74)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,591.95	1,102.85	2,698.42	5,302.11	2,102.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	898.88	753.91	1,604.32	3,340.94	(479.82)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	988.69	718.17	1,720.94	3,477.25	32.21
Equity Share Capital	2,098.94	1,924.38	1,911.50	2,098.94	1,911.50
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	56,437.17	31,895.57
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:	2.11	1.93	4.17	8.40	(1.37)
2. Diluted:	1.95	1.75	3.81	7.74	(1.37)

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid Statement of audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 of AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as "the Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 20, 2024. The aforesaid audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The audited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- During the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, the Company has issued 3,323,262 equity shares of ₹ 5 each by way of Qualified Institutions Placement ("QIP") at an issue price of ₹ 662 per share (including securities premium of ₹ 657 per share) aggregating ₹ 21,999.99 lakhs. The net proceeds of ₹ 12,001.82 lakhs has been utilised towards repayment / prepayment, in full or in part, of certain outstanding borrowings availed by the Company and for general corporate purposes. The unutilised funds from QIP amounting to ₹ 8,345.58 lakhs has been placed in fixed deposits with banks and ₹ 1.17 lakhs in bank balances with monitoring agency as at March 31, 2024. In accordance with Ind AS 32, the issue costs that are directly attributable to the above transaction have been recognised in equity.
- The previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31 Mar. 2024	31 Dec. 2023	31 Mar. 2023	31 Mar. 2024	31 Mar. 2023
	Audited (Refer Note 6)	(Unaudited)	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Audited	Audited
Total Revenue (including other income)	10,105.03	9,248.70	7,907.25	35,786.27	28,469.98
EBITDA*	1,642.14	1,494.63	113.49	5,750.02	4,079.85
Profit / (Loss) before tax	436.40	54.26	(1,483.82)	(616.91)	(1,866.02)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	355.96	54.26	(1,458.71)	(396.81)	(1,982.87)
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	492.83	3.86	(1,347.39)	(434.58)	(2,001.54)

* Excluding other income.

- The figures of the last quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 and the published unaudited year to-date figures up to December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were subjected to limited review.
- The above audited consolidated financial results of the Group are available on the Company's website (www.axiscades.com) and also on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

For AXISCADES Technologies Limited

**Arun Krishnamurthi
CEO and Managing Director**

Place : Bengaluru
Date : May 20, 2024

விழுப்புரம் சார்-பதிவாளர் அலுவலகத்தில் ரூ. 1.80 லட்சம் பறிமுதல்

8 பேர் மீது வழக்கு

விழுப்புரம், மே 21: விழுப்புரத்தில் இணை சார்-பதிவாளர் அலுவலகத்தில் ஊழல் தடுப்புப் பிரிவு போலீஸார் சோதனை நடத்தி, ரூ.1.80 லட்சத்தை பறிமுதல் செய்தனர். இதுதொடர்பாக, சார்-பதிவாளர் உள் பட 8 பேர் மீது வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது. விழுப்புரம் திரு.வி.க. வீதியில் இணை சார்-பதிவாளர் அலுவலகம் (எண் 2) உள்ளது. இங்கு பத்திரப் பதிவு செய்ய வரும் பொதுமக்களிடம் அரசு நிர்ணயித்த கட்டணத்தைக் காட்டிலும் கூடுதலாக பணம் வாங்குவதாக தொடர்ந்து புகார்கள் எழுந்தன. இதைத் தொடர்ந்து, ஊழல் தடுப்பு, கண்காணிப்புப் பிரிவு டி.எஸ்.பி (டொ) சத்தியராஜ் தலைமையில் போலீஸார் திங்கள்கிழமை இரவு சார்-பதிவாளர் அலுவலகத்துக்கு திடீரென சென்று சோதனையில் ஈடுபட்டனர். அப்போது, அலுவலகத்தில் இருந்த சார்-பதிவாளர் கி. கையல்நாயகி (59) உள்ளிட்ட யாரும் வெளியே செல்ல அனுமதிக்கப்படவில்லை. இந்த சோதனை நள்ளிரவு வரை நடைபெற்றது. இதில், கணக்கில் வராத ரூ.1.80 லட்சம் ரொக்கம் இருந்து தெரியவந்தது. அதற்குரிய கணக்கை காட்ட முடியாததால் ஊழல் தடுப்பு, கண்காணிப்புப் பிரிவு போலீஸார் பணத்தை பறிமுதல் செய்தனர். இந்த சார்-பதிவாளர் அலுவலகத்தில் திங்கள்கிழமை மட்டும் 47 பத்திரங்கள் பதிவு செய்யப்பட்ட நிலையில், இவர்களிடம் அரசு நிர்ணயித்த தொகையைக் காட்டிலும் கூடுதலான தொகை கையூட்டாக பெற்றிருப்பது விசாரணையில் தெரியவந்தது. இதையடுத்து, சார்-பதிவாளர் கையல்நாயகி, பதிவறை எழுத்தர் மணி, கேமரா இயக்குபவரான அஷ்ரத் அவி உள்ளிட்ட 8 பேர் மீது ஊழல் தடுப்புச் சட்டத்தின் கீழ், விழுப்புரம் ஊழல் தடுப்புப் பிரிவு போலீஸார் செவ்வாய்க்கிழமை வழக்குப் பதிந்து விசாரித்து வருகின்றனர்.

வீட்டிலும் சோதனை: கடலூர் மாவட்டம் குறிஞ்சிப்பாடி வட்டம், வடக்குத்து சக்தி நகரிலுள்ள சார்-பதிவாளர் கையல்நாயகியின் வீட்டிலும் ஊழல் தடுப்புப் பிரிவு போலீஸார் செவ்வாய்க்கிழமை காலை சோதனையில் ஈடுபட்டனர். இதில், பல்வேறு முக்கிய ஆவணங்கள் சிக்கியிருப்பதாகக் கூறப்படுகிறது.

புதிய பேருந்துகளை வாங்கி இயக்க வேண்டும்

சென்னை, மே 21: அரசு போக்குவரத்துக் கழகத்தில் உள்ள பழைய பேருந்துகளை மாற்றி விட்டு, புதிய பேருந்துகளை வாங்கி இயக்க வேண்டும் என்று அதிமுக பொதுச் செயலர் எடப்பாடி பழனிசாமி வலியுறுத்தியுள்ளார். அவர் செவ்வாய்க்கிழமை வெளியிட்ட அறிக்கை: அதிமுக ஆட்சியில் போக்குவரத்துத் துறையில் தேவைப்படும் போதெல்லாம் பழைய பேருந்துகள் மாற்றப்பட்டு, புதிய பேருந்துகள் இயக்கப்பட்டன. இதனால், மக்கள் சிரமமின்றி பயணம் மேற்கொண்டனர். தற்போதைய திமுக ஆட்சியில், அவ்வப்போது புதிய பேருந்துகள் வாங்கப்படவுள்ளதாகவும், இப்பேருந்துகள் வாங்கவுள்ளதாகவும் திமுக அரசின் அமைச்சர் அறிக்கை வெளியிடுகிறாரே தவிர, புதிய பேருந்துகள் வாங்கியதாகத் தெரியவில்லை. காலாவதியான பேருந்துகளை ஒட்டி யேதிரவேண்டும் என்று

வலியை திமுக அரசு திரும்பத் திரும்பப் பாடாமல், பழைய பேருந்துகளை உடனடியாக மாற்றிவிட்டு, புதிய பேருந்துகளை வாங்கி இயக்க வேண்டும். பழைய பேருந்துகளை முறையாக பழுதுபார்க்கவும் நடவடிக்கை எடுக்க வேண்டும் என்று கூறியுள்ளார் எடப்பாடி பழனிசாமி.



ஜாபர் சாதிக் சகோதரரிடம் அமலாக்கத் துறை விசாரணை

சென்னை, மே 21: சட்டவிரோத பண பரிமாற்றம் தொடர்பாக சர்வதேச போதைப் பொருள் கடத்தல் வியாபாரி ஜாபர் சாதிக் சகோதரரிடம் அமலாக்கத் துறையினர் செவ்வாய்க்கிழமை விசாரணை செய்தனர். திகார் சிறையில் உள்ள ஜாபர் சாதிக் சகோதரரிடம் அமலாக்கத் துறையினர் அண்மையில் 3 நாட்கள் விசாரணை செய்தனர். விசாரணையில் கிடைத்த தகவலின் அடிப்படையில், ஜாபர் சாதிக் குடும்பத்தினர், உறவினர்கள், நண்பர்கள் உள்ளிட்டோரிடம் அமலாக்கத் துறையினர் விசாரணை நடத்தி வருகின்றனர். இதன் ஒரு பகுதியாக ஜாபர் சாதிக் சகோதரரிடம் அமலாக்கத் துறையினர் திங்கள்கிழமை விசாரணை செய்தனர். இதே போல, ஜாபர் சாதிக் சகோதரர் முகமது சலீமிடம், சென்னை நகர்ப்பகுதியில் உள்ள அமலாக்கத் துறை அலுவலகத்தில் செவ்வாய்க்கிழமை விசாரணை நடைபெற்றது. சகோதரரிடம் விசாரணை: காலை 10.30 மணிக்கு ஆஜரான சலீமிடம் நண்பகல் 2.30 மணி வரை விசாரணை நடத்தப்பட்டது. அதன் பின்னர் மத்திய உணவுக்கு வெளியே வந்த சலீம் மீண்டும் விசாரணைக்கு பிற்பகல் 3.15 மணிக்கு ஆஜரானார். அவரிடம் இரவு 8 மணி வரை தொடர்ச்சியாக விசாரணை நடத்தப்பட்டு, தகவல்கள் பெறப்பட்டன. சோதனைப்போது கைப்பற்றப்பட்ட ஆவணங்கள், ஜாபர் சாதிக் அளித்த வாக்குமூலத்தில் கிடைத்த தகவல்கள் ஆகியவற்றின் அடிப்படையில் அமலாக்கத் துறையினர் விசாரணை செய்தனர். விசாரணையின்போது சலீம் அளித்த பதில்களை வாக்குமூலமாக அமலாக்கத் துறையினர் பதிவு செய்தனர்.

பவுனுக்கு ரூ.320 குறைவு

சென்னை, மே 21: சென்னையில் ஆபரணத்தங்கத்தின் பவுனுக்கு ரூ.320 குறைந்து ரூ.54,880-க்கு விற்பனையானது. திங்கள்கிழமை விலை ஒரே நாளில் பவுனுக்கு ரூ.400 உயர்ந்து ரூ.55,200-க்கு விற்பனையானது. இந்நிலையில், செவ்வாய்க்கிழமை சென்னையில் ஆபரணத் தங்கத்தின் விலை கிராமுக்கு ரூ.40 குறைந்து ரூ.6,860-க்கும், பவுனுக்கு ரூ.320 குறைந்து ரூ.54,880-க்கு விற்பனையானது. வெள்ளி விலை கிராமுக்கு ரூ.2 குறைந்து ரூ.99-க்கும், ஒரு கிலோ (கட்டி வெள்ளி) ரூ.2,000 குறைந்து ரூ.99,000-க்கும் விற்பனையானது.



ராஜீவ் காந்தி நினைவிடத்தில் காங்கிரஸ் கட்சியினர் அஞ்சலி

சென்னை, மே 21: முன்னாள் பிரதமர் ராஜீவ் காந்தியின் நினைவு தினத்தை யொட்டி, ஸ்ரீபெரும்புதூரில் உள்ள அவரது நினைவிடத்தில் காங்கிரஸ் கட்சியினர் செவ்வாய்க்கிழமை மலர் தூவி அஞ்சலி செலுத்தினர். ராஜீவ் காந்தியின் 33-ஆவது நினைவு தினம் செவ்வாய்க்கிழமை கடைப்பிடிக்கப்பட்டது. ஸ்ரீபெரும்புதூரில் உள்ள ராஜீவ் காந்தி நினைவிடத்தில் தமிழக காங்கிரஸ் தலைவர் செல்வப் பெருந்தகை தலைமையில், அக்கட்சியினர் மலர்ஞ்சலி செலுத்தினர். அங்கு சர்வமத பிரார்த்தனை நடைபெற்றது. பயங்கரவாத எதிர்ப்பு உறுதிமொழியும் ஏற்றிக்கொண்டனர். பத்தாம் வகுப்பு, பிள்ளை 2 பொதுத் தேர்வுகளில் அதிக மதிப்பெண் பெற்ற மாணவர்களுக்கு கல்வி உதவித்தொகையும் வழங்கப்பட்டது. சத்தியமூர்த்தி பவனி...: தமிழ்நாடு காங்கிரஸ் சார்பில் சத்தியமூர்த்தி பவனி, ராஜீவ் காந்தியின் உருவப் படத்துக்கு, கட்சியின் மாநிலத் தலைவர் செல்வப்பெருந்தகை மலர் தூவி அஞ்சலி செலுத்தினார். சட்டப்பேரவை காங்கிரஸ் தலைவர் ராஜேஷ்குமார், பொருளாளர் ரூபி மனோகரன், துணைத் தலைவர் கோபண்ணா உள்ளிட்ட பல்பேரணி செலுத்தினர். சைதாப்பேட்டையில் உள்ள ராஜீவ் காந்தி சிலைக்கும் செல்வப்பெருந்தகை அஞ்சலி செலுத்தி, தூய்மைப் பணியாளர்களுக்கு நல உதவிகளை வழங்கினார். பின்னர் செய்தியாளர்களிடம் அவர் கூறுகையில், நாட்டில் விஞ்ஞானப் புரட்சியை ஏற்படுத்திய மாபெரும் தலைவர் ராஜீவ் காந்தி. அதிகாரப் பரவலாக்கத்துக்காக பஞ்சாயத்து ராஜ் சட்டத்தைக் கொண்டு வந்தவர். பதினெட்டு வயதானவர்கள் வாக்களிக்கும் உரிமையை அளித்தவர் என்றார். தமிழகம் முழுவதும் பல்வேறு இடங்களில் காங்கிரஸ் கட்சியினர் சார்பில் ராஜீவ் காந்தி நினைவுதினம் கடைப்பிடிக்கப்பட்டது.

ராகுல் காந்திக்கு செல்லூர் ராஜ் பாராட்டு

சென்னை, மே 21: 'நான் பார்த்து நெகிழ்ந்து ரசித்த இளம் தலைவர் ராகுல் காந்தி' என்று அதிமுகவை சேர்ந்த முன்னாள் அமைச்சர் செல்லூர் ராஜ் கூறியிருப்பது அரசியல் வட்டாரத்தில் பரபரப்பை ஏற்படுத்தியுள்ளது. காங்கிரஸ் கட்சியின் முன்னாள் தலைவர் ராகுல் காந்தியின் மீது இரு நாட்களுக்கு முன்னர் பிரசாரத்தில் ஈடுபட்டபோது, ஓர் உணவு சத்துக்குச் சென்று, மக்களோடு மக்களாக அமர்ந்து உணவு அருந்தினார். அப்போது, கல்லூரி மாணவிகளின் கேள்விகளுக்கும் பதில் அளித்தார். ராகுல் உணவு அருந்தும் விடியோ காட்சியை செல்லூர் ராஜ் தனது எக்ஸ் சமூக வலைதள பக்கத்தில் பதிவு செய்து, 'நான் பார்த்து நெகிழ்ந்து ரசித்த இளம் தலைவர்' என்று குறிப்பிட்டிருந்தார். அதற்கு காங்கிரஸ் கட்சியைச் சேர்ந்த மக்களவை உறுப்பினர் மாணிக்கம் தாகூர், அண்ணனுக்கு (செல்லூர் ராஜ்) நன்றி என்று எக்ஸ் வலைதளத்தில் பதிவு செய்தார்.



வயர் மாற்றம்
நான் AMMAN SAMYAPPAN MOHANKUMAR, DOB: 25.05.1976 (Native Place : Erode) 5 தலைவர். நகர் அணைக்கட்டு ரோடு, குதல் வீதி, பெட்டேரில் யங்க் அருகில், கம்ப்யூட்டர், கிராமிய (ஆடுகள்), ஈரோடு மாவட்டம் - 639009. என்ற முகவரியில் வசித்து வருகிறேன் துணி AMMAN SAMYAPPAN MOHANKUMAR என்று அழைக்கப்படுவேன் 20.05.2024 AMMAN SAMYAPPAN MOHANKUMAR

வயர் மாற்றம்
Gokila Mahendran, தகப்பனர் வயர் M.நகுலதீபன், வயது 48, NO.6/85, தபாசம் ரோடு, டி.வி.எஸ். நகர் அருகில், இடையாம்பாளையம் (PO), கோயம்புத்தூர் - 641025. என்ற முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் இவரது வயர் 20.05.2024 முதல் GOKILA RAGHUPATHY என்று மாற்றப்பட்டுள்ளது. Gokila Raghupathy Coimbatore, 20.05.2024

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568
Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai 600 116

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024
(Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations (2015))

S.No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED	12 MONTHS ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	12 MONTHS ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
		31st Mar 2024	31st Mar 2024	31st Mar 2023	31st Mar 2024	31st Mar 2024	31st Mar 2023
1	Total Income from operations (net)	9100.56	32870.10	5355.68	9106.47	32876.01	5355.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	914.13	3802.89	(108.69)	793.25	3688.34	(109.42)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	12242.00	15273.43	(38.96)	602.98	3833.75	(39.70)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	13303.15	16334.58	(38.96)	1664.13	4694.90	(39.70)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	13296.85	16329.40	(38.96)	1657.83	4689.73	(39.70)
6	Equity Share Capital	5032.82	5032.82	4180.23	5032.82	5032.82	4180.23
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves	18087.93	18087.93	(159.82)	6442.44	6442.44	(165.63)
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)	28.83	35.38	(0.26)	3.45	10.00	(0.25)
	a) Basic	28.83	35.38	(0.26)	3.45	10.00	(0.25)
	b) Diluted	26.62	32.71	(0.29)	3.16	9.24	(0.29)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in)

2. The above audited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 20th May 2024, approved and taken on record by the respective Board at its meeting held on 21st May 2024, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group financial results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder.

4. The group continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of audited financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.

5. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.

6. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications.

STANDALONE:

7. Land at Porur to the extent of 6.53 Acres has been transferred during the current year to 100% wholly owned subsidiary M/s.WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WSI Insulators Private Limited) as a part of joint venture agreement entered for development of IT park.

8. During the year:

- The company has converted 3099318 warrants to fully paid equity shares on 31st May 2023.
- The company has converted 350000 warrants to fully paid equity shares on 5th July 2023.
- The company has converted 280000 warrants to fully paid equity shares on 9th August 2023.
- The company has converted 1420000 warrants to fully paid equity shares on 28th September 2023.
- The company has converted 60000 warrants to fully paid equity shares on 10th November 2023.
- The company has converted 2484166 warrants to fully paid equity shares on 20th February 2024.
- The company has converted 832496 warrants to fully paid equity shares on 29th March 2024.

9. Exceptional Item for the previous year includes impact of write back of liability to the tune of Rs. 847.53 Lakhs pertaining to discontinued Electro-porcelain products division's and continuing business of turkey projects from erstwhile operations's long outstanding creditors and debtors with credit balances.

Current year exceptional item includes the following items:

- Receipt of compensation from NHAI for Rs.53.67 Lakhs with regards to Bangalore land.
- Non-refundable deposit net of GST amount Rs.82.00 Lakhs received resultant of leasing of Bangalore land whereby giving easement right by way of giving access through the property, entire amount has been recognised as revenue during the year.
- Profit on Sale of the Land at Porur to the extent of 6.53 Acres transferred during the current year to 100% wholly owned subsidiary M/s.WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WSI Insulators Private Limited) as a part of joint venture agreement entered for development of IT park, is amounting to Rs. 115.18 Lakhs.
- Provision for contract losses Rs.148.00 Lakhs pertains to erstwhile Turkey Project Business.
- Interest cost on Gujarat VAT Rs.42.26 Lakhs pertains to erstwhile Turkey Project Business.
- The company operates primarily in Infra segment and accordingly the company is not required to present segment information.
- The Company had participated in an e-auction on 09.03.2023 pursuant to which the Company stood as the successful bidder and purchased the land. Being an auction under SARFAESI, a Sale Certificate was issued confirming the ownership and possession on 27.03.2023. Accordingly, the Company had remitted the sale consideration of Rs. 107.35 Crores which was recognised as capital advance during the previous year pending registration of the Sale Certificate with Sub Registrar Office of Sunguvarcharam. During the current year pursuant to the order of High Court of Madras directing the Registrar to register the land in the name of the company, said land has been Capitalised.
- Income tax exemption (Long term capital Gains) claimed under section 47 of Income tax act 1961 in regard to sale of land to wholly owned Subsidiary, tax obligations if any will be considered in the year in which the transaction is effected by the provisions of section 47(A) i.e. when the wholly owned subsidiary ceases to be so.
- During the quarter the company recognised Deferred Tax asset amounting to Rs.10.61 Crores in view of adequate and sustainable profits.
- The company has incorporated on 30th December 2023 a wholly owned subsidiary in the name of WSI-P&C Verticals Private Limited.

CONSOLIDATED:

15. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.

16. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are : for the previous period M/s.WSI-P&C Verticals Private Limited, one of the subsidiary, is from 30th December 2023 to 31st March 2024 and M/s. WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WSI Insulators Private Limited), one of the subsidiary, is from 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024, whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited are 100% and 100% respectively.

17. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in Ind AS 108.

PRESS RELEASE

The Company under the able guidance and stewardship of the new management who have several years of hands-on experience in infrastructure projects have made significant strides in execution of large-scale infrastructure projects during the year FY 2024. The Company's consolidated revenue grew from Rs.8,286.68 lakhs during FY 2023 to Rs.32,876.01 lakhs in FY 2024. The EBITDA of the Company on consolidated basis grew from Rs. 3,271.18 lakhs to Rs. 4,358.01 lakhs. The Company also turned profitable during FY 2024 wherein the Company registered a Profit Before Tax of Rs. 3,688.34 lakhs compared to a loss of Rs. 118.75 lakhs during FY 2023. The Company has a robust order book position and will soon be developing state of the art logistics facilities to attract global companies in Sunguvarcharam property. The Consolidated financial results of the Company are summarized below:

PARTICULARS	FY 2024	FY 2023
Total Revenue	32,876.01	8,286.68
Expenses	28,518.00	7,959.50
EBITDA	4,358.01	327.18
Finance Cost	597.09	425.28
Depreciation	72.58	20.65
Profit Before Tax before exceptional and extraordinary item	3,688.34	(118.75)

Place: Chennai
Date: 21st May 2024

For W. S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
SEYYADURAI NAGARAJAN
CHAIRMAN
DIN: 07036078

S.P. APPARELS LIMITED
CIN: L18101T22005PLC012295
Regd. Office: 39 - A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, Avinashi - 641 654, Tirupur, Tamilnadu
Tel : +91-4296-714000, Fax : +91-4296-714280, 714281 E-mail: csoffice@spapparels.com, Website: www.spapparels.com

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024
(Rupees in millions except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 [Audited]	Quarter ended December 31, 2023 [Unaudited]	Quarter ended March 31, 2023 [Audited]	For the year ended March 31, 2024 [Audited]	For the year ended March 31, 2023 [Audited]
1	Total Income from operations	2,967.73	2,570.12	2,770.65	11,036.72	11,008.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	298.33	245.02	254.15	1,176.40	1,107.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	284.64	176.09	205.18	896.25	825.12
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	305.06	129.37	256.86	972.64	758.80
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-) [Amount]	250.93	250.93	250.93	250.93	254.93
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7,385.49	6,485.18
7	Earning Per Share (Rs.) - Basic and Diluted [Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax/Weighted average number of equity share]	11.34	7.02	8.18	35.72	32.37
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Annualised)	(Annualised)

See accompanying notes to the Consolidated Financial Results
Notes:

- The above audited consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 21, 2024.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting policies and principles.
- The company operates in one segment (i.e.,) Textile business, which in the context of Indian Accounting standard (IND AS)108 - operating segment, is considered as the only reportable operating segment of the company.
- The company incorporated a new wholly owned subsidiary viz., ' S.P. Apparels International (Private) Limited' in Sri Lanka on October 16, 2023.The Company has not yet commenced its operations.
- The Company has signed a definitive agreement to acquire 100 percent stake of Young Brand Apparel Private Limited (YBAPL), the subsidiary of Bannari Amman Spinning Mills Limited along with certain fixed assets in the garment unit situated at Palladam of Bannari Amman Spinning Mills Limited and land and building situated at Perundurai SIPCOT (The State Industries Promotion Corporation of Tamil Nadu Limited) for a value of Rs. 2230 millions. The proposal is subject to necessary statutory, regulatory and other compliance & approvals. During the quarter, the Company has paid advance of INR 325 Million towards consideration.
- The consolidated results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the consolidated audited figures of year ended March 31,2024 and published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year, which was subjected to limited review.
- The consolidated financial results include financial results of S.P.Apparels Limited (Parent Company) and the financial results of its subsidiaries - S.P. Retail Ventures Limited, Crocodile Products Private Limited and S.P. Apparels UK (P) Limited
- The consolidated financial results includes the financial results of one subsidiary which have been consolidated based on management accounts, whose financial results reflect total revenue of Rs.140.64 million for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and Total Comprehensive loss of Rs.13.4 million for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 as considered in the consolidated financial results.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period classification / presentation.

Place : Avinashi
Date : 21.05.2024

For S.P.Apparels Limited
P.Sundararajan
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00003380